PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE Denver Subregional Forum

On **November 1st, 2018 from 2:00pm-4:00pm**, the public is invited to attend and provide comment at the Denver / Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) Subregional Forum Meeting. The purpose of the Subregional Forum is to develop and implement a process to provide a recommended package of projects to the full DRCOG Board for funding from the 2020-2023 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). The meeting location shall be in the Denver City and County Building, 1437 Bannock Street, Room 391, Denver, CO 80202.

AGENDA

- 1) Public Comment
- 2) Review of Minutes from 9/14 SRF Meeting
- 3) Subregional Application, Process and Near-Term Schedule
- 4) Status Update on the Regional Share Review Process
- 5) Other Business

ADJOURN

Visit <u>https://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-department-of-public-</u> <u>works/projects/subregional-forum.html</u> for a link to the full agenda packet posted for November 1st as it becomes available, and any future Denver Subregional Forum meetings as they are scheduled.

If you are unable to attend this or any future meetings of the Denver Subregional Forum and would like to provide feedback, written comments will be accepted and may be sent to:

City and County of Denver ATTN: Justin Begley, Project Manager 201 W Colfax Avenue, Dept. 509 Denver, CO 80202 DenverTIPpublicworks@denvergov.org

Special Accommodations:

Any person requiring special accommodations to attend or participate, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, or those who may require translation services, should contact the City and County of Denver within at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting at 720-913-1743.